EUROPEAN UNION



Delegation of the European Union to Bosnia and Herzegovina

Corrigendum No.1 to the Tender Dossier Consolidation and further development of the Judicial communication and Information System

EC/BIH/14/022; EuropeAid/136166/DH/SUP/BA

- 1) The deadline for submission of tenders is extended from 23rd February 2015 at 12:00 hours CET to 24th March 2015 at 12:00 hours CET.
- 2) Instructions to tenderers, Article 2 Timetable from the tender dossier should read as follows:

Timetable:

| | DATE | TIME* |
|--|-----------------------------|----------------|
| Clarification meeting / site visit (if any) | Not applicable | Not applicable |
| Deadline for request for any clarifications from the Contracting Authority | 3 rd March 2015 | Not applicable |
| Last date on which clarifications are issued by the Contracting Authority | 13 th March 2015 | Not applicable |
| Deadline for submission of tenders | 24 th March 2015 | 12:00 |
| Tender opening session | 24 th March 2015 | 15:00 |
| Notification of award to the successful tenderer | April/May 2015 ³ | - |
| Signature of the contract | June 2015 ³ | - |

^{*} All times are in the time zone of the country of the Contracting Authority; Provisional date

3) Following changes in the **Instructions to tenderers** have been made, as listed below:

> Article 10 Submission of tenders, Point 10.3

Text: "Monday, 23rd February 2014 at 12:00CET" is deleted and replaced with the following:

24th March 2015 at 12:00CET

> Article 19 Opening of tenders, Point 19.2

Text: "Monday, 9th February 2014 at 15:00CET" is deleted and replaced with the following:

24th March 2015 at 15:00CET

These changes apply to the whole tender dossier. All other terms and conditions of the Tender Dossier remain unchanged. The above alterations and /or corrections to the Tender Dossier are integral part of the Tender Dossier.